PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yee-Hour Chiou	11/06/1991
Tsai-Jeon Huang	11/06/1991
Chen-Chin Cheng	11/06/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.	
City:	Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien R.O.C.	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	07823841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

6257-22400 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=inventors to ITRI#page1.tif source=inventors to ITRI#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Yee-Hour Chiou: Tsai	-Jeon Huang; Chen-Chin Cheng
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter improvements in AN IMPROVED ZOOM LENS FIX	
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an	of Invention application for United States Letters Patent was
(x) executed on even date herewith;	•
cxecuted on	;
🗆 filed on, Serial	No;
filed as PCT International Application No	on, designating
The United States of America;	
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Res	search Institute
	pase Marra(a)
whose past office address is No. 105 Sec. A. Chur	ng Hsing Rd., Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwa
bereins fler referred to as ASSIGNED is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the R.O.C.
United States;	ing the child's fight, this the blocker in the to the same in the
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assi	tion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, IGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, ication.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any off including additional documents that may be required to aff further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without fur communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents. ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further as be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution,	nents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, ther patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without other consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ents and information concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent R'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S tives.
Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all mee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for of of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	November 6, 1991
Yee-Hour Chiou Assignor Name	Date
No.195, Sec.4, Chung Hsing Rd.,	Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C.
Street Address	Where Signed
Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien	
City	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Yee-Haur Chiou
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
WITNESS: (Oprional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Prim/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Y Continu	and an Marie Day

タンパパフ PAで性がのロッチュルト REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0711

Page 2

Tsai-Jeon Huang		November 6, 1991 .
Assignor Name	-	Date
No.195, Sec.4, Chung Hsing Rd., Street Address	-	Hsinchu Taiwan R.O.C. Where Signed
Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien		
City Taiwan, R.O.C. State (Zip) or Country	•	Teai-feon Hurnay Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	7	V <u>WITNESS:</u> (Opdonal)
Print/Type Name	•	Print/Type Name
Signature	•	Signature
Chen-Chin Cheng		November 6, 1991
Assignor Name		Date
No.195 Sec.4 Chung Hsing Rd.		Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C. Where Signed
Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien		
City Taiwan, R.O.C.		Chen-Chin Chang Signature
State (Zip) or Country		Signature (/
WTINESS: (Optional)		WITNESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Name	•	Print/Type Name
Signature		Signature
	p	
Assignor Name		Date
Street Address		Where Signed
City 1		
State (Zip) or Country	•	Signature
WITNESS: (Optional)	:	WITNESS: (Optional)
Print/Type Nane		Print/Type Name
Signature	•	Signature

Continued on Next Page

BACON & THOMAS EWECOTE - XASWIT ASS

REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 06/12/2009